

070383



Correspondence  
Parties

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard  
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE		
<input type="checkbox"/> Administrative	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Parties	<input type="checkbox"/> Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. _____		
DISTRIBUTION: _____		

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE: 7/27/01 TIME SUBMITTED: \_\_\_\_:\_\_\_\_.m.

TO: Paula Ester TITLE: \_\_\_\_\_

OFFICE/BUSINESS: \_\_\_\_\_

TELEPHONE NO: ( ) \_\_\_\_\_ FAX NO: ( ) \_\_\_\_\_

FROM: Documents Section Ruth Nettles

OFFICE/DIVISION: Office of Commission Clerk

TELEPHONE NO: (850) 413-6770 FAX NO: (850) 413-7118

COMMENTS: Hey Paula, please respond to this  
fax received here in Office of Commission  
Clerk. Thanks - Ruth N.

NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET: 2



Specialists in Payphone Systems

TO: State of Florida Office of Commission Clerk

AT: 1-850-43-7118

FROM: DOROTHY UNDERWOD

FAX NUMBER: 903 561-6873

PHONE NUMBER: 903 509-9850

DATE: 7-27-7

PAGES: 1

RE: Order No PSC 07 0589PAATC  
Docket No 070383 TC  
Com-Tech Resources Inc  
d/b/a Com-Tech Systems  
T6531

I am new here. Can you tell me  
what this is? What is the status?  
Do you have forms for us to use?  
How often does this occur?  
How can we correct this?

Thank you  
Dorothy Underwood

RECEIVED-APSC  
07 JUL 27 PM 12:42  
COMMISSION  
CLERK

**\*\*CLK OFFICIAL DOCUMENT...\*\***

**Kimberley Pena**

---

**From:** Kimberley Pena  
**Sent:** Tuesday, July 24, 2007 9:41 AM  
**To:** Paula Isler; Victor McKay  
**Subject:** FW: Docket No. 070383-TC

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE		
<input type="checkbox"/> Administrative	<input type="checkbox"/> Parties	<input type="checkbox"/> Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. _____		
DISTRIBUTION: _____		

Please see below request for assistance to file a protest.

-----Original Message-----

**From:** Ruth McHargue  
**Sent:** Tuesday, July 24, 2007 8:53 AM  
**To:** Kimberley Pena  
**Subject:** FW: Docket No. 070383-TC

Hi Kim,

Does this request go to you?

Ruth

-----Original Message-----

**From:** Consumer Contact  
**Sent:** Tuesday, July 24, 2007 8:04 AM  
**To:** Ruth McHargue  
**Subject:** FW: Docket No. 070383-TC

To CLK or CMP

-----Original Message-----

**From:** TShew [mailto:[tshe@com-techsystems.com](mailto:tshe@com-techsystems.com)]  
**Sent:** Monday, July 23, 2007 5:02 PM  
**To:** Consumer Contact  
**Cc:** Joyce McGee; Ralph Tipple  
**Subject:** Docket No. 070383-TC

I am in receipt of a copy of the above referenced docket number concerning the commissions petition to impose penalties and collection costs to PATS certificate holders or to cancel their certificates for failing to file or late filings of the Annual Regulatory Assessment Fees.

Com-Tech Recourses, inc. d/b/a Com-Tech Systems is listed as one of the carriers included in the docket for an apparent late filing of our 2006 RAF.

The docket states that any person whose substantial interests are affected can file a petition for a formal proceeding therefore, I am requesting instructions as to how to file this petition.

You may reply via email at [tshe@com-techsystems.com](mailto:tshe@com-techsystems.com) or I may be reached at 903-509-9850, Ext. 103.

**\*\*CLK OFFICIAL DOCUMENT...\*\*b>**

Thank you for your assistance.

Tammy M. Shew  
Director of Operations  
Com-Tech Systems  
903.509.9850 - Voice  
903.561.6873 - Fax

PARTIES

PARTIES



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard  
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE: 7/23/07.

TIME SUBMITTED: \_\_\_:\_\_\_ .m.

TO: Paula Isler

TITLE: \_\_\_\_\_

OFFICE/BUSINESS: \_\_\_\_\_

TELEPHONE NO: ( ) \_\_\_\_\_ FAX NO: ( ) \_\_\_\_\_

FROM: Documents Section & Kim Peña

OFFICE/DIVISION: Office of Commission Clerk

TELEPHONE NO: (850) 413-6770 FAX NO: (850) 413-7118

COMMENTS: Paula, this fax was received  
in Office of Commission Clerk. We are placing  
this and the correspondence side for docket  
070383-TC. Please call the Company. Thanks.

NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET: 3

Ruth Nettles

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE

09954 NOV-15

RUDOLPH MANAGEMENT INC.

1844 N NOB HILL RD #452  
PLANTATION, FL 33322  
954-452-1900  
FAX 954-473-2779

RECEIVED-PPSC  
07 JUL 23 AM 8:15  
COMMISSION  
CLERK

**FAX**

TO: The Public Serv Comm FROM: Jul Rudolph  
FAX 850-413-7118 DATE 7/22/07  
RE attached PAGES INC COVER

Could you please give me a  
contact name and phone number  
regarding the attached.

Jul Rudolph

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS certificate holders for apparent first-time violations of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 070383-TC  
ORDER NO. PSC-07-0589-PAA-TC  
ISSUED: July 19, 2007

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES AND COLLECTION COSTS, AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF DELINQUENT REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELLING PATS CERTIFICATES FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

BY THE COMMISSION:

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service Commission that the action discussed herein is preliminary in nature and will become final unless a person whose interests are substantially affected files a petition for a formal proceeding, pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code.

Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(10), Florida Administrative Code, telecommunications companies that fail to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fee, including statutory late payment charges, within 15 days after receiving a delinquent notice, shall be automatically penalized \$500 for a first offense, \$1,000 for a second offense, and \$2,000 for a third offense. The penalty amounts include collection costs. If an entity fails to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fee in full, including statutory late payment charges, along with the penalty amount, that entity's certificate shall be cancelled. **In this case, 13 companies have not paid the Regulatory Assessment Fee at all and 13 companies paid the fee more than 15 days after receipt of the delinquent notice.**

Pursuant to Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, certificate holders must pay a minimum annual Regulatory Assessment Fee if the certificate was active during any portion of the calendar year. Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(2), Florida Administrative Code, the form and applicable fees are due to the Florida Public Service Commission by January 30 of the subsequent year. Pursuant to Section 350.113(4), Florida Statutes, the Regulatory Assessment Fee return forms, for the period of January 1 through December 31, are mailed to entities at least 45 days prior to the date that payment of the fee is due.

The Division of Administrative Services advised our staff that the entities listed below failed to comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code. Those entities marked with an asterisk (\*) before the name, failed to pay the fee within 15 days of receipt of the delinquent notice.